

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1541 OF 2013

Anuja Lalit Somani and others .. Appellants

Versus

Shaikh Shakil Sk. Yasin and another .. Respondents

Shri S. S. Rathi, Advocate for Appellants.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
A. M. BADAR, JJ.**

DATE : 09TH JUNE, 2014.

PER COURT :

- . Issue notice to respondents returnable on 21.07.2014.
2. Call for Record and Proceedings.

[A. M. BADAR, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

bsb/June 14