

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

922 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1541 OF 2013

ANUJA LALIT SOMANI AND ORS
VERSUS
SHAIKH SHAKIL SK. YASIN AND ANR

.....
Advocate for the Appellant : Mr.Rathi Swapnil S.
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. R.F.Totala

...
CORAM : SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.
DATE : 19th MARCH 2025

PER COURT :

1. List this matter for final hearing at the admission stage on 23.04.2025 after urgent admissions.

[SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.]