



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

940 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1541 OF 2013

ANUJA LALIT SOMANI AND ORS
VERSUS
SHAIKH SHAKIL SK. YASIN AND ANR

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Anand Dale h/f Mr. Swapnil S. Rathi
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. R. F Totala

...

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : 24 February, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, by way of last chance, stand over to 10.03.2026.
2. As the matter is of 2013, no further request for adjournment would be considered.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)